PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
FIRST AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER P$1367

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 8th day of October,
2009, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Construction Material Testing
Services ("Agreement”) for Kelly Curie Gage Park High School between by and between the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of llinois (“Commission”)
and GSG MATERIAL TESTING, INC. (“Consuttant”) dated August 19, 2008 with the ke operation and
effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
19% day of August, 2008, ("Agreement”), wherein the Consultant is to provide Construction Material Testing
Services for Kelly Curie Gage Park High Schooi; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agresment to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A - Scope of Services is revised to add the following services:

1. Provide an engineer technician to visually inspect the placement of all concrete including footing,
foundation walls, curb and gutter and drive way, and other areas, and perform slump, air
entrainment, and temperature test on concrete prior to placement. The field technician will also
prepare concrete cylinders for compressive strength test. The number of cylinders and laboratary
test will be performed in accordance with the project specifications, if required.

Page 1 of 4

Q:\Kefty Curie Gage Park High SchoofMaterial Testing - PS1367\GSG Mat Test KCGP HS PS1367 A1 10-8-09.doc dib 10-909
Last printed 10/14/2009




t . l

2. Provide an engineer technician to perform field density during the placement of parking lot sub-
base and asphalt pavement. The field technician will perform field density using a nuclear gauge
and we will also collect asphalt samples for laboratory testing, if required.

3. Perform random testing during the placement of masonry walls. The field technician will inspect
reinforcement and collect grout, mortar, and prism samples for laboratory testing made by the
contractor. For the purpose of this proposal we assumed that 1 test will be performed for every

5,000 ft2, if required.
4. Provide all required laboratory testing.
5. Perform additional inspection services as requested by the owner.
6. Prepare and submit written reports on all inspections and testing. Reports will summarize all
findings, conclusion and recommendations determined during testing procedures. Al field reports
will be prepared under the supervision of a Professional Engineer registered in the State of illinois.
Field reports will be typed and emailed to on a weekly basis.

3. Schedule C Compensation of the Consultant
Section C.1. Consultant's Fee is revised to include as follows:

The Consultant shall be paid the not-to-exceed amount of $86,805.00 for the additional
services outlined in Item 2 of this Amendment 1,

The Not to Exceed Fee is increased o a total of $271,805.00
Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s)
of each person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.
All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except

as and o the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 4

Q:\Kelly Curie Gage Park High SchoolMaterial Testing - PS13671GSG Mat Test KCGP HS PS1367 A1 10-8-09.doc dib 10-9-09

Last printed 10/14/2009




° °

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 1.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
BYi ;K M m Date:
ard M. Dgiey e
Chairman

BY: %E«mw) )
Segre Jo{ )

v,

CONSULTANT
GSG MATERIAL TESTING, INC.

By: u""’l’—r‘w » Date: __/of22/2e29

Umar T. Ahmad, P.E.
Vice-President

Subscribed and swom to me this

227 dayof Crevonene 20 5.

Notary Public

MAE L. Pasamp

(SSEY v SEFICIAT SERL
. . . - . Ny 1€, Steta of Illing;s

My Commission expires: Asiie 25 2012 \aﬁ”/ My Cj’;m'gglggé pires

(Seal of Notary)

Approved-gp to form and legality

04T E % éﬁ Jo— /5@

Neal &/{eroy, LLC

Page 4 of 4

Q:\Kelly Curie Gage Park High SchoohMaterial Testing - PS1367\GSG Mat Test KCGP HS PS1367 A1 10-8-09.do¢ dify 10-809
Last printed 10/14/2009






